LMHF
LA MARCHE MANUFACTURING HIGH FREQUENCY
MODULAR SWITCHMODE RECTIFIER SYSTEM
The La Marche model LMHF (La Marche Manufacturing
High Frequency) is a 4RU modular design rectifier for
telecommunication applications. It is a highly compact self-
contained power system. The current limiting circuitry, voltage
regulation, high efficiency and high power factor makes the

Elevation: -500 to2800m (-1640 to 9186ft)
Heat Dissipation: < 1215 BTU per hour
Rectifier specifications
23” Shelf Dimensions: 6.9H x 20.8W x 15.3D (inches)
177H x 530W x 389D (mm)
Weight: 19lb (8.5Kg)
Mounting: Flush mount up to 6 modules
Optional Rear Cover: LMHF-SRC-1
Connections
Input (per rectifier): Box type terminal block 10 to
6AWG (6 to 16mm2)
Output: Bus adapters with 3/8 studs
Chassis Ground: Compression lug (10 to 6AWG)
CAN Communication: RJ12 offset
Note: Adapter is needed when using the system controller.
Adapter: LMHF-SCI-48V-1  (48 Volt models)
LMHF-SCI-24V-1  (24 Volt models)
Shelf specifications
Controller specifications
Display: LCD touch screen, 160 x 160 pixels
LED indicators: System OK, Minor and Major

Adjustments: Float voltage, Equalize voltage,
High voltage alarm, Low voltage
alarm, High voltage shutdown,
Current limit, Slope, Start delay
timers
Safety: CSA C22.2 No 60950-1-03
UL 60950-1 1st Edition
CE marked
IEC/EN 60950-1
ANSI / IEEE C62.41 Cat B3
Agency Approvals
106 Bradrock Drive, Des Plaines, IL 60018-1967
Tel: 847-299-1188   Toll Free Fax: 1-888-232-9562
Nominal Operating Amps Volts Range Frequency Lbs Kgs
LMHF-115-24V-D~F1 208-277 VAC 176-312 VAC 115 24 21-29 VDC 45-70 Hz 6.3 x 3.4 x 11.8 4RU 10 4.6
LMHF-65-48V-D~F1 208-277 VAC 176-312 VAC 66.7 48 42-60 VDC 45-66 Hz 6.3 x 3.4 x 11.8 4RU 10 4.6
LMHF-PC690-24V-23* 208-277 VAC 176-312 VAC 690 24 21-29 VDC 45-70 Hz
6.9 x 20.8 x
15.3 4RU 21 9.5
LMHF-PC390-48V-23* 208-277 VAC 176-312 VAC 400 48 42-60 VDC 45-66 Hz
6.9 x 20.8 x
15.3 4RU 21 9.5
Shipping
Weight